## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter A. Crooks	07/14/2005
Craig T. Jordan	07/19/2005
Xiaochen Wei	07/14/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Kentucky
Street Address:	Legal Counsel
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40506-0286

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12693161	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)357-1671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3033571670

Email: tjansen@merchant-gould.com

Merchant & Gould PC Correspondent Name:

P.O. Box 2903 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-2215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40356.0004USD1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather B. Kroona

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed\_Assignment\_40356-0004USI1#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_40356-0004USI1#page2.tif

**PATENT** 501128881 REEL: 024132 FRAME: 0530

source=Executed\_Assignment\_40356-0004USI1#page3.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_40356-0004USI1#page4.tif

Docket No.: 75812.010200CIP

ASSIGNMENT 143 Dartmouth St.

WHEREAS, we, Peter A. Crooks, residing at 409 West Brannon Road, Nicholasville, K 40356, Craig T. Jordan, residing at 601 Elmwood Ave., Box 703, MRBX, Room 1 11128, Rochester, NY 44642, and Xiaochen Wei, residing at 2398 Heather Way, Lexington, KY 40503, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on January 7, 2005, which is entitled USE OF PARTHENOLIDE DERIVATIVES AS ANTILEUKEMIC AND CYTOTOXIC AGENTS.

AND WHEREAS, University of Kentucky, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Kentucky, and having an office and place of business at Lexington, KY 40506-0286 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be field in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents. and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns. that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Haday of
<u>J ULY</u> , 2005.	
/	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Peter A. Crooks
	1 ctol 11. Clooks
COUNTY OF <u>Jayette</u>	)
1 -10	) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>Fayelle</u>	_ )
On this 14th day of O	, 2005, before me personally appeared Peter A.
Crooks to me known and known	to the to be the person described herein and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he dul	ly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.	-y street the discourse and state of the discourse and state of the discourse
	- 2
FORMATA	Bolhila L. Morgan Notary Public My Commission Expires: august 26, 20
[SEAL]	Delista a. 1/organ
	Notary Public  My Commission Funites (1) 4 2/ 2/
	My Commission Expires: Magast 20, 20
	$\mathcal{U}$
	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2005.	
	Craig T. Jordan
STATE OF	_ )
	) ss.
COUNTY OF	_ )
On this day of	2005 before me marrowally and a local T
Iordan to me known and known	, 2005, before me personally appeared Craig T. to me to be the person described herein and who executed the
foregoing instrument and he dul	ly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.	y acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
purposes merent set form.	
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

IN TESTIMONY WI , 2005.	HEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand this day of
·		
		Peter A. Crooks
STATE OF	)	
STATE OF	) ss. )	
On this day of		_, 2005, before me personally appeared Peter A.
Crooks to me known and known	own to me to b duly acknowle	e the person described herein and who executed the edged to me that he executed the same for the uses
[SEAL]		
[ <b>-</b> ]		Notary Public
•		My Commission Expires:
IN TESTIMONY WH July, 2005.	IEREOF, I hav	ce hereunto set my hand this 19 day of
_		Craig T. Jordan
STATE OF <u>N. 4.</u>	)	
COUNTY OF MonRoe	<u>,</u> )	
On this /7 day of / Jordan to me known and known foregoing instrument, and he and purposes therein set forth	duly acknowle	, 2005, before me personally appeared Craig T. the person described herein and who executed the edged to me that he executed the same for the uses
[SEAL]		Sessan B. Sullevon Notary Public
SUSAN B. SULLIVAN Notary Public State of New York No. 01546001722 Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires January 20	,	My Commission Expires: <u>81/20/2006</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have, 2005.	re hereunto set my hand this 14th day of
	have wi
	Xiaochen Wei
STATE OF Kenlucky)	•
STATE OF Kentucky ) COUNTY OF Jayette )ss.	
se me mie vin una knie vin te me te ee the per	, 2005, before me personally appeared Xiaochen Wei son described herein and who executed the foregoing
therein set forth.	e that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
[SEAL]	Belenda J. Mongar Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: August 26, 2008

PATENT REEL: 024132 FRAME: 0535

**RECORDED: 03/24/2010**